## University of Nebraska at Omaha Student Government

## Resolution

Title: Collaboration between Student Government and University Communications

Number: SR 14/15-006

1

2

3 4

5

6 7

8

9 10

11

12

13

14

15 16

17

18

Committee Vote: 6-0-0 Author: President Koch Sponsors: Sen. Valquier Committee Date: 10/9/14 Submitted: 10/7/14 Senate Vote: 21-0-0 Committee: Academic Excellence Senate Date: 10/16/14 WHEREAS, Student Government of the University of Nebraska at Omaha (SG-UNO) is the official voice of the students which provides the student input to university leadership; and, WHEREAS, the mission of University Communications is to tell the stories of the University of Nebraska at Omaha both to the UNO and Omaha community and beyond; and, WHEREAS, in order to authentically tell these stories, University Communications recognizes the importance of student involvement, input, and collaboration with SG-UNO. THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that in collaboration with University Communications, leaders within their department will report to Student Senate at least once in the fall semester and once in the spring semester to update SG-UNO on the umbrella of activities that University Communications oversees, including marketing and other creative services, campus events, Nebraska and state community relations, and news services. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution does not limit University Communications from only coming twice a year, but allows for continued dialogue between their department and students. Speaker of the Senate Miranda Davis President/Regent

Jordan Koch